

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 14948/2016

KARN SINGH YADAV

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 24.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Neha Sanjwan, appearing on behalf of Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate-on-Record appears for respondent No.1. She seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent Nos.2 and 3, despite due service.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing application for deletion of respondent No.4. Be filed, if so advised, within two weeks' time. Registry to process thereafter under rules.

List again on 16.12.2016."

It is submitted that as directed above, Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate has not filed vakalatnama and Memo of appearance as well as counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2-3 though served with notice so far. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed any application for deletion the name of Respondent No. 4 so far.

Service is not complete in respect of Respondent No. 4.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 15th DAY OF DECEMBER, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. R. P. Goyal, Advocate
4, Lawyers Chamber, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR