

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14948/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2013
in WPC No. 55/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KARN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR
Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Harish V. Shekar, Adv.
Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Harish Vaidyanathan Shankar, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us
(Hon. R.F. Nariman, J.) is not a Member.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER