

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14948/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2013 in WPC No. 55/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KARN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 1/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 2/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 08-01-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR  
Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Harish V. Shankar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)