

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14948/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2013
in WPC No. 55/2013 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

KARN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 441-445/2021 (XIV)

(IA No. 2409/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 08-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Anand Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vardhman Kaushik , AOR

Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suvidutt M.S., AOR

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Sommya Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mrs. Laxmi Arvind, AOR

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 14948 OF 2016

It appears that a three Judge Bench of this Court, presided over by Hon'ble the Former Chief Justice of India, directed that the matter be placed before a three Judge Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice U.U. Lalit, presently, the Chief Justice of India.

It is not clear as to whether the matter has been assigned to this Bench by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

The matter is, therefore, adjourned and may accordingly be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for necessary directions.

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION(CIVIL) NOS. 441-445 OF 2021

The matters be de-tagged from Special Leave Petition(Civil) No. 14948 of 2016 and directed to be listed on a priority basis, after two weeks.

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)