

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14948/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2013  
in WPC No.55/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

KARN SINGH YADAV

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Vats, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of, in terms of the Signed Order placed  
on the file.

Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(MUKESH NASA)  
AR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
BRANCH OFFICER